Date: 12/10/2025 South at South

Current Handicaps South - 207 Members
Rcsc Name BaseHdcp White Red Yellow
152793 Ahlers, Jeff 14.7 14 13 12
145727 Almgren, John 18.3 18 17 16
921844 Altringer, Mark 13.8 14 12 11
152356 Anderson, Scott 22.9 23 21 21
129839 Andrews, Richard 16.6 16 15 14
24391 Angier, Cord 30 30 28 28
172035 Appelt, Ernie 18.7 18 17 16
50573 Arinno, Phil 2.9 3 1 1
136685 Aseltine, Denis 21.1 21 20 19
142437 Ayres, Les 20.7 20 19 18
36388 Baker, Bruce 16.5 16 15 14
25381 Barkley, Wayne 36.9 37 35 35
134672 Bartlett, Wally 13.2 13 12 11
139758 Beam, Bob 21.7 21 20 19
178989 Beck, Kenneth 8.7 8 7 6
938 Becker, Garry 37.3 37 36 35
106268 Bertram, Mike 21.7 21 20 19
126746 Bickel, James 12.5 12 11 10
46587 Bollman, Dave 29 29 27 27
170035 Bowman, Jack 18.4 18 17 16
132792 Brinkman, Rich 19.8 20 18 17
170302 Bruns, Dave 16.4 16 15 14
705380 Buchholz, Phil 24 24 22 22
123277 Buckley, Mike 17.6 17 16 15
156025 Burke, Bob 17.3 17 16 15
107857 Burke, Gary 15.8 16 14 13
161361 Butler, Bill 5.9 6 4 4
145323 Capelle, Brian 21.2 21 20 19
110745 Capps, Julian 19.9 20 18 18
181111 Carrick, John
155506 Cary, Jack 25.8 26 24 23
106852 Casey, Fred 17.4 17 16 15
126912 Celski, Paul 29.6 29 28 27
30547 Chase, Larry 19 19 17 17
913192 Clark, Steve 28 28 26 26
107839 CorderoTorres, Jose 36 36 34 34
155962 Crothers, Michael 4.5 4 3 2
154013 Czupryna, Dennis
140182 Dahlgren, John 12.3 12 11 10
147010 Dailey, Michael 15 15 13 13
146964 Dallosto, Wane 22.9 23 21 21

154036 Daniels, Brian 10.5 10 9 8



102711
125004
133230
28287
131670
149579
161365
914242
104419
180235
148797
141011
133326
6510
147549
147550
34905
118555
153923
140756
148030
114561
8000275
121918
142622
911470
153997
144935
52161
143668
106889
104428
131042
144411
34401
166584
912205
153275
137063
56311
137964
138926
125121
149762
107312
151835
130684

Davis, Tim
Delorm, Harvey
Devilbiss, Richard
Donnelly, Daniel
Donohoe, William
Dybas, Frank
Edwards, Mlchael
Eisele, Jean
Enright, Loren
Eslinger, Thomas
Evans, David
Fennell, Pat
Fitzgerald, Larry
Friedrich, Mike
Fromm, Charles
Fromm, Jon

Frye, Michael
Garity, Mike
Gerlica, Stanley
Gilbertson, Dennis
Graves, Michael
Griedl, Jim
Grieshaber, Jim
Griffin, Gordon
Guffey, Dennis
Hammer, Dan
Hansen, Doug
Hansen, Wayne
Hardy, Bill
Haugen, Steve
Hayes, Randy
Hedin, Ken

Heick, William
Heltsley, Dan
Hensley, Jim

Hill, Bruce

Hines, Darrell
Hintze, Steve
Hobert, Murray
Holloway, Richard
Holmgren, Bob
Howard, Michael
Hughes, Charles
Hunkins, Paul
Hutchison, Lawrance
Hyde, Rick
Hyman, Kirk

33.1
10.9
14.8
25.3
17.5
2.7
12.4
24.5
24.7

15.3
24.8
19.7
24
14.5
21
28.9
14
4.9
18.2
18.2
39
10
5.2
25.1
21.2
16
14.6
26.5
20.2
21.3
10.3
13
15.3
14.5
18.8
215
12
20.2
33.2
16.3
144
25
9.7
4.7
10.7
23.1

33
11
15
25
17

12
24
24

15
25
19
24
14
21
29
14

18
18
39
10

25
21
16
14
26
20
21
10
13
15
14
19
21
12
20
33
16
14
25

10
23

32

13
24
16

11
23
23

14
23
18
22
13
19
27
12

17
17
37

24
20
14
13
25
19
20

11
14
13
17
20
10
19
32
15
13
23

w

22

31

12
23
15

10
22
22

13
22
17
22
12
19
27
12

16
16
37

23
19
14
12
24
18
19

11
13
12
16
19
10
18
31
14
12
23

21



46913
46604
114498
165907
131613
37111
103387
158745
156617
125364
167206
158232
155520
172672
921437
136442
915560
39530
119891
921190
104770
142712
104616
140229
132171
33945
110599
102368
119003
106927
154929
167265
147577
133775
131756
126707
133475
919076
39181
705285
8000057
704133
917945
173695
140293
179340
126224

Ibey, Stephen
Jones, Ed
Keegan, Jim
Keller, Joseph
Klein, Rick
Knight, Wes
Kohagen, Gerald
Kotchenreuther, Kenneth
Krouse, Roger
Kruger, Steve
Kupinski, Ron
Larson, Travis
LaShier, Keith
Lassman, Syl
Lawson, Frank
Lechko, Gary
Lee, Larry

Lee, Preston
Lemon, Daniel
Leonard, Michael
Leslie, David
Lester, Luke
Lishka, Randy
Lonchar, Mike
Lucas, Jack
Lund, Daryl
Lust, Mike
Lybolt, Rich
Lyons, David
Maglio, Ben
Maleta, Gregory
McCall, Jack
McConnell, Mac
McMahon, Patrick
Mickey, Bob
Miller, Dave
Miller, Ed
Miller, James
Morton, Jim
Murray, Ron
Myers, Mark
Nash, Michael
Nelson, Bob
Nelson, Harold
Niemiec, Norman
Nooter, LeRoy
Nowicki, Ray

215

14.2
15.5
12.8
26.9
20.9
17.6
17
15.6
18.7
25.9
21
353
22.1
14
13.5
31.5
17
18.6
15.8
11.3
20.3
19.3
4.6
17.3
22.3
19.9
28
20.3
24.2
21
21.3
20.8
25.2
16.6
15.5
20.3
14
22.8
15
10.6
34.3
22.8
39.1
244
32.6

21

14
15
13
27
21
17
17
15
18
26
21
35
22
14
13
31
17
18
16
11
20
19

17
22
20
28
20
24
21
21
21
25
16
15
20
14
23
15
10
34
23
39
24
32

20

13
14
11
25
19
16
15
14
17
24
19
34
21
12
12
30
15
17
14
10
19
18

16
21
18
26
19
23
19
20
19
24
15
14
19
12
21
13

33
21
38
23
31

19

12
13
10
25
19
15
15
13
16
24
19
33
20
12
11
29
15
16
13

18
17

15
20
18
26
18
22
19
19
18
23
14
13
18
12
20
13

32
20
37
22
30



168612
164737
705099
158024
158350
922168
125178
141396
104319
157786
163991
136883
116381
143225
145019
144769
143765
161325
156335
146848
114034
133283
139581
173100
119173
156681
133134
104679
155916
161785
131905
703890
145493
119796
154229
157447
132179
113390
164874
117708
145889
904
29830
162139
160597
139220
110994

O'Brien, Kevin
Olson, Bruce
Oppliger, Rick
Paul, Byron
Payne, Dennis
Peralta, LeRoy
Perron, Robert
Peterson, Don
Peterson, Eric
Poad, Jim
Reichter, Greg
Rice, Steve
Richardson, Bob
Ridgway, Paul
Riley, Bob
Roberts, Dave
Robinson, Russell
Rock, Chris
Romeo, Ed

Rose, Larry

Ross, Dave
Rushlow, Dave
Saccomanno, Ray
Saint John, Robert
Schieno, Steve
Schleiger, Ken
Schroeder, Bradley
Shaw, Doug

Shea, Tim
Sheeley, Steven
Sherck, David
Skaggs, Mike
Smallwood, James
Smith, Greg
Spencer, Gary
Spencer, Lawrence
Stalker, John
Starr, Roger
Steele, Dennis
Stender, Bernie
Stewart, Don
Storoschuk, Len
Stukerjurgen, Leroy
Sweesy, Larry
Symoniak, Steve
Szwedko, Stan
Theis, Robert

13.7
25.3
5.8

8.4

17.3
16.6
11.2
14.3
22.9
21.7
11.2
14.3
22.8
21.6
18.7

19.2
4.3
23.3
20.9
14.6
9.3
19.1
45.6
22.9
13.3
28.7
30.7
18.3
15
23.3
15.9
19.7
21.4
31
25.2
11.5
13.2
26.4
27.2
17.7
11.5
18.8
22.7
23.1

13
25

17
16
11
14
23
21
11
14
23
21
18

19

23
21
14

19
45
23
13
28
30
18
15
23
16
19
21
31
25
11
13
26
27
17
11
19
22
23

12
24

16
15
10
13
21
20
10
13
21
20
17

18

22
19
13

18
44
21
12
27
29
17
13
22
14
18
20
29
24
10
12
25
26
16
10
17
21
22

11
23

15
14

12
21
19

12
20
19
16

17

21
19
12

17
43
21
11
26
28
16
13
21
14
17
19
29
23

11
24
25
15

16
20
21



35314
50690
121470
154419
45395
179081
131879
35285
704847
114552
125709
24996
31613
113861
906807
173111
156053
134041
136486
124322
178993
129073
128789

Thelen, Bernard
Truckenbrod, Lars
Tuusa, Timmy
VanlLoon, Jon
Veary, Tom
Verhelst, Frantz
Veselik, Monty
Vickney, Bob
Vieites, Joe
Ward, John
Watkins, Larry
Weber, Gene
Weisser, Ken
Whitney, Dennis
Wight, Del

Wild, Thomas
Wilkes, David
Williams, Don
Wills, Jim
Winczewski, Dan
Wirt, James
Woolheater, Steve
Zimmer, William

18.4
22.9
8.5
20.1
16.8
40.9
6.1
29.6
11.6
23.1
17.4
214
11.7
23.4
22.6
13.7
7.3
17.4
32
23.8
8.6
11
16.6

18
23

20
17
41

29
11
23
17
21
11
23
22
13

17
32
24

11
16

17
21

19
15
39

28
10
22
16
20
10
22
21
12

16

30
22

15

16
21

18
14
39

27

21
15
19

21
20
11

15

30
21

14



