

Date: 12/10/2025
Current Handicaps

South at South
South - 207 Members

Rcsc	Name	BaseHdcp	White	Red	Yellow
152793	Ahlers, Jeff	14.7	14	13	12
145727	Almgren, John	18.3	18	17	16
921844	Altringer, Mark	13.8	14	12	11
152356	Anderson, Scott	22.9	23	21	21
129839	Andrews, Richard	16.6	16	15	14
24391	Angier, Cord	30	30	28	28
172035	Appelt, Ernie	18.7	18	17	16
50573	Arinno, Phil	2.9	3	1	1
136685	Aseltine, Denis	21.1	21	20	19
142437	Ayres, Les	20.7	20	19	18
36388	Baker, Bruce	16.5	16	15	14
25381	Barkley, Wayne	36.9	37	35	35
134672	Bartlett, Wally	13.2	13	12	11
139758	Beam, Bob	21.7	21	20	19
178989	Beck, Kenneth	8.7	8	7	6
938	Becker, Garry	37.3	37	36	35
106268	Bertram, Mike	21.7	21	20	19
126746	Bickel, James	12.5	12	11	10
46587	Bollman, Dave	29	29	27	27
170035	Bowman, Jack	18.4	18	17	16
132792	Brinkman, Rich	19.8	20	18	17
170302	Bruns, Dave	16.4	16	15	14
705380	Buchholz, Phil	24	24	22	22
123277	Buckley, Mike	17.6	17	16	15
156025	Burke, Bob	17.3	17	16	15
107857	Burke, Gary	15.8	16	14	13
161361	Butler, Bill	5.9	6	4	4
145323	Capelle, Brian	21.2	21	20	19
110745	Capps, Julian	19.9	20	18	18
181111	Carrick, John				
155506	Cary, Jack	25.8	26	24	23
106852	Casey, Fred	17.4	17	16	15
126912	Celski, Paul	29.6	29	28	27
30547	Chase, Larry	19	19	17	17
913192	Clark, Steve	28	28	26	26
107839	CorderoTorres, Jose	36	36	34	34
155962	Crothers, Michael	4.5	4	3	2
154013	Czupryna, Dennis				
140182	Dahlgren, John	12.3	12	11	10
147010	Dailey, Michael	15	15	13	13
146964	Dalosto, Wane	22.9	23	21	21
154036	Daniels, Brian	10.5	10	9	8

102711	Davis, Tim	33.1	33	32	31
125004	Delorm, Harvey	10.9	11	9	9
133230	Devilbiss, Richard	14.8	15	13	12
28287	Donnelly, Daniel	25.3	25	24	23
131670	Donohoe, William	17.5	17	16	15
149579	Dybas, Frank	2.7	2	1	0
161365	Edwards, Michael	12.4	12	11	10
914242	Eisele, Jean	24.5	24	23	22
104419	Enright, Loren	24.7	24	23	22
180235	Eslinger, Thomas				
148797	Evans, David	15.3	15	14	13
141011	Fennell, Pat	24.8	25	23	22
133326	Fitzgerald, Larry	19.7	19	18	17
6510	Friedrich, Mike	24	24	22	22
147549	Fromm, Charles	14.5	14	13	12
147550	Fromm, Jon	21	21	19	19
34905	Frye, Michael	28.9	29	27	27
118555	Garity, Mike	14	14	12	12
153923	Gerlica, Stanley	4.9	5	3	3
140756	Gilbertson, Dennis	18.2	18	17	16
148030	Graves, Michael	18.2	18	17	16
114561	Griedl, Jim	39	39	37	37
8000275	Grieshaber, Jim	10	10	8	8
121918	Griffin, Gordon	5.2	5	4	3
142622	Guffey, Dennis	25.1	25	24	23
911470	Hammer, Dan	21.2	21	20	19
153997	Hansen, Doug	16	16	14	14
144935	Hansen, Wayne	14.6	14	13	12
52161	Hardy, Bill	26.5	26	25	24
143668	Haugen, Steve	20.2	20	19	18
106889	Hayes, Randy	21.3	21	20	19
104428	Hedin, Ken	10.3	10	9	8
131042	Heick, William	13	13	11	11
144411	Heltsley, Dan	15.3	15	14	13
34401	Hensley, Jim	14.5	14	13	12
166584	Hill, Bruce	18.8	19	17	16
912205	Hines, Darrell	21.5	21	20	19
153275	Hintze, Steve	12	12	10	10
137063	Hobert, Murray	20.2	20	19	18
56311	Holloway, Richard	33.2	33	32	31
137964	Holmgren, Bob	16.3	16	15	14
138926	Howard, Michael	14.4	14	13	12
125121	Hughes, Charles	25	25	23	23
149762	Hunkins, Paul	9.7	9	8	7
107312	Hutchison, Lawrence	4.7	4	3	2
151835	Hyde, Rick	10.7	10	9	8
130684	Hyman, Kirk	23.1	23	22	21

46913	Ibey, Stephen	21.5	21	20	19
46604	Jones, Ed	9	9	7	7
114498	Keegan, Jim	14.2	14	13	12
165907	Keller, Joseph	15.5	15	14	13
131613	Klein, Rick	12.8	13	11	10
37111	Knight, Wes	26.9	27	25	25
103387	Kohagen, Gerald	20.9	21	19	19
158745	Kotchenreuther, Kenneth	17.6	17	16	15
156617	Krouse, Roger	17	17	15	15
125364	Kruger, Steve	15.6	15	14	13
167206	Kupinski, Ron	18.7	18	17	16
158232	Larson, Travis	25.9	26	24	24
155520	LaShier, Keith	21	21	19	19
172672	Lassman, Syl	35.3	35	34	33
921437	Lawson, Frank	22.1	22	21	20
136442	Lechko, Gary	14	14	12	12
915560	Lee, Larry	13.5	13	12	11
39530	Lee, Preston	31.5	31	30	29
119891	Lemon, Daniel	17	17	15	15
921190	Leonard, Michael	18.6	18	17	16
104770	Leslie, David	15.8	16	14	13
142712	Lester, Luke	11.3	11	10	9
104616	Lishka, Randy	20.3	20	19	18
140229	Lonchar, Mike	19.3	19	18	17
132171	Lucas, Jack	4.6	4	3	2
33945	Lund, Daryl	17.3	17	16	15
110599	Lust, Mike	22.3	22	21	20
102368	Lybolt, Rich	19.9	20	18	18
119003	Lyons, David	28	28	26	26
106927	Maglio, Ben	20.3	20	19	18
154929	Maleta, Gregory	24.2	24	23	22
167265	McCall, Jack	21	21	19	19
147577	McConnell, Mac	21.3	21	20	19
133775	McMahon, Patrick	20.8	21	19	18
131756	Mickey, Bob	25.2	25	24	23
126707	Miller, Dave	16.6	16	15	14
133475	Miller, Ed	15.5	15	14	13
919076	Miller, James	20.3	20	19	18
39181	Morton, Jim	14	14	12	12
705285	Murray, Ron	22.8	23	21	20
8000057	Myers, Mark	15	15	13	13
704133	Nash, Michael	10.6	10	9	8
917945	Nelson, Bob	34.3	34	33	32
173695	Nelson, Harold	22.8	23	21	20
140293	Niemiec, Norman	39.1	39	38	37
179340	Nooter, LeRoy	24.4	24	23	22
126224	Nowicki, Ray	32.6	32	31	30

168612	O'Brien, Kevin	13.7	13	12	11
164737	Olson, Bruce	25.3	25	24	23
705099	Oppliger, Rick	5.8	6	4	3
158024	Paul, Byron				
158350	Payne, Dennis	8.4	8	7	6
922168	Peralta, LeRoy				
125178	Perron, Robert	17.3	17	16	15
141396	Peterson, Don	16.6	16	15	14
104319	Peterson, Eric	11.2	11	10	9
157786	Poad, Jim	14.3	14	13	12
163991	Reichter, Greg	22.9	23	21	21
136883	Rice, Steve	21.7	21	20	19
116381	Richardson, Bob	11.2	11	10	9
143225	Ridgway, Paul	14.3	14	13	12
145019	Riley, Bob	22.8	23	21	20
144769	Roberts, Dave	21.6	21	20	19
143765	Robinson, Russell	18.7	18	17	16
161325	Rock, Chris	6	6	4	4
156335	Romeo, Ed	19.2	19	18	17
146848	Rose, Larry	4.3	4	3	2
114034	Ross, Dave	23.3	23	22	21
133283	Rushlow, Dave	20.9	21	19	19
139581	Saccomanno, Ray	14.6	14	13	12
173100	Saint John, Robert	9.3	9	8	7
119173	Schieno, Steve	19.1	19	18	17
156681	Schleiger, Ken	45.6	45	44	43
133134	Schroeder, Bradley	22.9	23	21	21
104679	Shaw, Doug	13.3	13	12	11
155916	Shea, Tim	28.7	28	27	26
161785	Sheeley, Steven	30.7	30	29	28
131905	Sherck, David	18.3	18	17	16
703890	Skaggs, Mike	15	15	13	13
145493	Smallwood, James	23.3	23	22	21
119796	Smith, Greg	15.9	16	14	14
154229	Spencer, Gary	19.7	19	18	17
157447	Spencer, Lawrence	21.4	21	20	19
132179	Stalker, John	31	31	29	29
113390	Starr, Roger	25.2	25	24	23
164874	Steele, Dennis	11.5	11	10	9
117708	Stender, Bernie	13.2	13	12	11
145889	Stewart, Don	26.4	26	25	24
904	Storoschuk, Len	27.2	27	26	25
29830	Stukerjurgan, Leroy	17.7	17	16	15
162139	Sweesy, Larry	11.5	11	10	9
160597	Symoniak, Steve	18.8	19	17	16
139220	Szwedko, Stan	22.7	22	21	20
110994	Theis, Robert	23.1	23	22	21

35314	Thelen, Bernard	18.4	18	17	16
50690	Truckenbrod, Lars	22.9	23	21	21
121470	Tuusa, Timmy	8.5	8	7	6
154419	VanLoon, Jon	20.1	20	19	18
45395	Veary, Tom	16.8	17	15	14
179081	Verhelst, Frantz	40.9	41	39	39
131879	Veselik, Monty	6.1	6	5	4
35285	Vickney, Bob	29.6	29	28	27
704847	Vieites, Joe	11.6	11	10	9
114552	Ward, John	23.1	23	22	21
125709	Watkins, Larry	17.4	17	16	15
24996	Weber, Gene	21.4	21	20	19
31613	Weisser, Ken	11.7	11	10	9
113861	Whitney, Dennis	23.4	23	22	21
906807	Wight, Del	22.6	22	21	20
173111	Wild, Thomas	13.7	13	12	11
156053	Wilkes, David	7.3	7	6	5
134041	Williams, Don	17.4	17	16	15
136486	Wills, Jim	32	32	30	30
124322	Winczewski, Dan	23.8	24	22	21
178993	Wirt, James	8.6	8	7	6
129073	Woolheater, Steve	11	11	9	9
128789	Zimmer, William	16.6	16	15	14